

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Taxes Department - Excise - Establishment - Transfer and postings in the cadre of Deputy Commissioner of Excise - Orders issued.

## Taxes (F) Department

GO (Rt) No. 155/2019/TD,

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05.03.2019

Read: - G.O(Rt)No.144/19/TD dated, 28.02.2019

## **ORDER**

Government are pleased to issue the following orders on transfer and postings in the cadre of Deputy Commissioner of Excise, with immediate effect, on public interest:-

- 1) Sri. P.A.Haridasan was promoted to the cadre of Deputy Excise Commissioner vide G.O. read 1<sup>st</sup> paper above. On promotion he is appointed as Deputy Commissioner of Excise (Law) vice Sri .S.Salim transferred.
- 2) On transfer Sri .S. Salim is posted as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Malappuram in the existing vacancy.
- 3) Sri. G.Muraleedharan Nair, Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Kollam and Sri.A.S.Renjith Deputy Excise Commissioner, Pathanamthitta are mutually transferred.

(By Order of the Governor,)

MOHANARAJ.M Joint Secretary to Government

To

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E /Audit/ERSA) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Officers concerned (through the Commissioner of Excise).
- 4. The Information & Public Relations Department.
- 5. Stock File / O.C

Forwarded/By Order,

Section Officer.